

CORRIGENDUM

- (1) It is to be informed that Schedule of work as described in Page No-49 to 51 of NIT as well as Schedule.pdf which has been attached as additional document, shall be replaced by **SCHEDULE-1.pdf**
Bidders are requested to duly filled, signed, scanned and upload **SCHEDULE-1.pdf** in the folder “**PRICE**” [Ref: Clause No 10.0 of NIT, Page No-10.0 of NIT]
- (2) **SCHEDULE-1.pdf shall be the SCHEDULE OF WORK as described in BOQ and NIT.**
- (3) Schedule.pdf which was uploaded with the **NIT and BOQ** and as **additional document** on 10/04/2019 stands **cancelled**.
- (4) **Bidders are requested to upload this corrigendum in technical bid (Cover 1) as per Clause No-9.0/(A)/5.0 of NIT. [Ref: Page No-8.0 of NIT].**
Otherwise the tender shall be rejected [Ref: Page No-10.0 of NIT]
- (5) **SCHEDULE-1.pdf / (SCHEDULE OF WORK) is being attached with this Corrigendum for ready reference.**



THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

(A GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE)

Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban

Project Planning Department

SCHEDULE-1.pdf

SCHEDULE OF WORK

Name of job: 'Construction of Boundary Wall at Bankura Railway siding'

NIT No: WBPDC/CORP/NIT/E1230/19-20 Dtd:-10/04/2019

Boundary wall Length considered 500 M

Sl. No.	Description of Items	Unit	Rate	Quantity	Amount
			(Rs. P.)		Rs. P.
1	Surface Dressing of the ground in any kind of soil including removing vegetation/ trees etc. & inequalities not exceeding 15 cm depth and disposal of the rubbish, vegetation at location arranged by the Contractor	M ²	10.00	10,000	1,00,000.00
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains in all sorts of soils (including mixed soils but excluding laterite or sand stone) including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75m. as directed. The items includes necessary trimming the sides of trenches, leveling, dressing and ramming the bottom, balling out water as required complete. (a) Depth of excavation not exceeding 1.5m from GL.	M ³	119.27	1,600	1,90,832.00
	b) Depth of excavation exceeding 1.5m but upto and including 4.0 m from GL but not required shoring.	M ³	192.38	1,400	2,69,332.00
3	Supplying & laying polythene sheet (150gms/sqm.) over DPC or below flooring, foundation or roof terracing or in foundation trenches.	M ²	24.00	270	6,480.00
4	Earth work in filling in foundation trenches or plinth with good earth, in layers not exceeding 150mm. including watering and ramming etc. layer by layer complete. (Payment to be made on the basis of measurement of finished quantity of work) with earth obtained from excavation of foundation.	M ³	77.54	2,700	2,09,358.00
5	Filling in foundation or plinth by fine sand in layer not exceeding 150 mm. as directed and consolidating the same by thorough saturation with water and ramming complete, including cost of supply of sand.(Payment to be made on measurement of finished quantity)	M ³	487.41	180	87,733.80



THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

(A GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE)

Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban

Project Planning Department

Sl. No.	Description of Items	Unit	Rate	Quantity	Amount
			(Rs. P.)		Rs. P.
6	Single layer brick flat soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with powdered earth or local sand	M ²	293.00	250	73,250.00
7	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement,if any in ground floor :- a). Pakur / Chandil variety.	M ³	4,960.50	50	2,48,025.00
8	Nominal mix M-20 (mix 1:1.5:3) Cement Concrete with graded stone chips (20 mm. nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement,if any in ground floor :- a). Pakur / Chandil variety.	M ³	5,658.28	300	16,97,484.00
9	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging upto 4 m. using approved stout, props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slab,beams,column,lintels curved or straight including fixing and stiking out after completion of work. (upto roof of ground floor)				
	(a) 25 mm to 30mm wooden shuttering without staging in foundation as per decession of the E.I.C.	M ²	321.00	1,100	3,53,100.00
	(b) Steel or 9 to 12 mm thick approved quality plywood shuttering with staging as per decession of the E.I.C.	M ²	357.00	2,500	8,92,500.00
10	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars,stirrups,binders etc.including supply of rods ,initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and bending with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every inter-section,complete as per drawing and direction. For works in foundation,basement and upto roof of ground floor/upto 4m - Tor/Mild steel (Make: JSW/ JSPL/Shyam/ SRMB/Electrosteel)	MT	68,053.00	25	17,01,325.00
11	(a) Brick work with 1st. Class bricks in cement mortar (6:1) in foundation, plinth and super structure	M ³	4,696.00	200	9,39,200.00
	(b) 125 mm. thick brick work with 1st. Class bricks in cement mortar (4:1) in ground floor with approved H.B. netting in every 3rd layers	M ²	622.00	700	4,35,400.00



THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

(A GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE)

Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban

Project Planning Department

Sl. No.	Description of Items	Unit	Rate	Quantity	Amount	
			(Rs. P.)		Rs.	P.
12	25 mm. thick damp proof coarse with cement concrete (3:1.5:1) and admixture of water proofing compound as per manufacturer's specification over a coat of polymer based paint double chequered complete as directed (cost of water proofing compound and polymer based paint to be paid separately).	M ²	258.00	140		36,120.00
13	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and racking out joints or roughening of concrete surface, including throating, nosing and drip course where necessary					
	(a) With 1:6 cement mortar -20mm thick inside plaster	M ²	151.00	3,500		5,28,500.00
	(b) With 1:6 cement mortar -15 mm thick out side plaster	M ²	133.00	3,500		4,65,500.00
14	Applying two coats decorative cement based paint of approved quality after preparing the surface including scraping the same thoroughly (plaster or concrete surface) as per manufacturer's specification.	M ²	49.00	7,000		3,43,000.00
15	M.S. structural works in column, beams etc. with simple rolled structural members (e.g. joists, angle, channel sections conforming to IS:808 & SP (6) - 1964 connected to one another with bracket, gusset, cleats as per design, direction of Engineer - in -charge complete including cutting to requisite shape and length, fabrication with necessary bolting, metal arc welding conforming to IS : 814 - 1957, haulage, hosting and erection all complete. The rate includes the cost of rolled steel section, consumables such as electrodes, gas and hire charges of all tools and plants and labour required for the work including all incidental charges such as electricity charges, labour insurance charges etc. For structural works in MS angle posts etc. for boundary wall using angles flats weighing less than 22.5Kg/m.	MT	59,119.00	1		59,119.00
16	Painting one coat on timber, plastered or steel surface with synthetic enamel primer of approved quality including smoothing surfaces by sand papering.	M ²	29.00	5		145.00
17	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothing surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary on steel or other metal surface with super gloss (hi-gloss) Two coats (any shade other than white).	M ²	79.00	5		395.00
TOTAL =						86,36,798.80
QUOTED RATE(%) percentage ABOVE / BELOW / AT PAR=						
TOTAL QUOTED VALUE =						